L
N 4
\'\.

ik Department of
.. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

August 27, 1958

Mr. Albert Laey, Jr.
Premier Cleaners

14837 North Florida Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33613

Re: Facility No.: 0571206

Dear Mr. Laey:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 20, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible cofficial, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32339-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
P YD
otty Diltz, Chief
/ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomasg Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification 40& / I/£D

- . 8, 1]
Facility Name and Location "eau /,Gv‘yd

, agency, or ipdividual o ner) o//g %,,,
0r iy
e, 5

2/ #%Lve/ %

ility Owner;Company Name (Name of corporat]

Xampie, piant name or number):

( . Slie Name (Fo
% Sm/w/

5. Hazardous Waste Generaror [dentification Number:

4. Facility Location: /@?3’} /1/ /;/A. ﬁye/

Csirr;:e:?igr::b/!v / F-&‘, County: /9') 7/5 . Zip Code: S?é/_j

aciiiry Identificaion Number (DEP Use}: - - . - -

Responsible Official

v

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Ubod [ren T [ o= Coro
7. gizzgrllzs;gl:n/OFf;:al Mafiing Address: /&
Stree' Address: 7 I/ /0 &C——/ . )
7» &j ﬁgi/ Coumv /V // Zip Code: jjé/_'):

8. Responsible Officiai Telephone Number:

Telephone: @f/j) %/‘ o4 % Fax: () ]

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
G C—
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Teiephone Number: :
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. I[ndicate the rvpe of machine, the date of
its purchase. and the date the control device was installed. if applicable.

i Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Contrai Machine Control
Inttiaily Device [nitially Device Iniually Devics

Tvpe of Machine [D {Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased {Instailed [D [Purchased |[Instailed

Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 &2 (8-DEC-9! 43 02-MAR-9Z 02-MAR-92

.{Dry-i0-Dry Unit

(1) w/ res. condenser

Priy ﬂT

40/

(2) ws carbon adsorper

IA

(3) wr no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ rer. condenser

(5) ws carpon adsorber

(6) w/ no controis

|Drver Unit

(7) w/ rer. condenser

(8) w/ carpon adsorber

(9) w/ no controis

|Reciaimer Unit

(10 wr rer. condenser

(1 1) wscarbon adsorber

{12) ws no controis

(b) Conrroi devices are required, but not vet instailed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed ] Sl

2.(a) What was

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [0 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: N_] New store: | Did not keep records: ]

e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest |2 months?
gallons

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [I?
(Indicare with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area solgce | ]

Existing large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96
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New small area source

New large area source

1
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4. What contol technoiogy is required on machines pursuant to section {3) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber { ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Rerrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Rerfrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that ail steam and hor water generating units on-site meet the following

exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hor water generaring units on-site (1) have a totai hear input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusivelv by narurai gas except for periods of narural gas curraiiment
during wnich propane or fue! oil containing no m‘or%; one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { 1
No such units on-site ' L

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
{b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Inscument calibration

v 147

() Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form: specifically, permit number(s)

\JI" | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part {1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and beiief formed afier reasonable inguiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true. accurate and complere. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air poilutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as io
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly norify the Department of anv changes to the informarion contained in this notification.

ofi1/o7

— 1t
Signature \y Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT ‘/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [ |
T™EIN:.__[3:30 TMEOUT:, ___ /3- 32 ams#___ S /12600
TYPEOFFACILITY: __JPERC TR/ JLEANVEL

FACILITY NAME: PrEWIER. CLEANELS vate. 2/ /78

FACILITYLOCATION: [483 7] MN. FLeprIipDA AVE
TAMPA [P 336173
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AL/YCILT (EE , Ty PHONE NUMBER: (83 ) 26 4-0€75]

7

-

/u/ (N D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

/J / A D Baséd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: )
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
Pusimness WAS S22
To TCERAcE JLEANVEL S

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.  YES|_]  No[_] %

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: : /&
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Pocerl. Zh/
(Please Print)

A . .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: {W_ /2 l~_  pHONE NUMBER: (£13)272-S$3 C

/7
Page / of) . Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘S{) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION g

ARSIDH: $ 7/ 20 & pATE: ﬁ/l/75’ mvew: 3392 rmeour: /5390
FACILITY NaME:  PREMIER. CLEANVER S
saciLiTy Location: (4837 M. FrokioA AVE

 TAMPA . FL 336173
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : AUBERT LEE S  pgong: (813)264-0675"
Shwm & SAALY

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

!

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box) )
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stariup S~ / A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/,

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x <200 g
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gatfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed o after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. Nowlarge arca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dpy<to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S, This is a correct facility classification ay aN QCan not determine
If no, please check jHe appropriate classification:

a acility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97
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[PART 1il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Qy/0aN ON/A
Y ON ON/A
ay ON

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containcrs for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy OGN ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay ON ON/A

| PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / J
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are reqdired. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine s
(complete A helow).

uld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machy
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete
installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

¢ should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has heen checked, t
(complete A and B below).

machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all
(check appropriate boxes)

w sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? Oy UON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machinesAvith a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONA

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening he door? QY aN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘
condenser on a weekdv/bi-weckly basis? ay ON

5. Repaired or adjugled the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excegded 45°F7 Oy ON ONA

6. Conducted
verifying

| temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

at the coolant had been completely charged? aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser locaied
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ay ON

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adgdrber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON aNa

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ana
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust fpf measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of dny bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any/bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ON/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and wAshers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON OnNnA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) ayall times? ay ON ONA
|[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purch ay aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averdges of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of l¢aks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or, ay ON GN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instajled w/in 5 days of receipt? . Oy ON an/a
4. Maintained calibratiofl data? (for applicablie direct reading instruments) Qy aN anN/a
5. Maintained exhaust/duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy OaN ON/A
6. Maintained startyp/shutdown/malfunction plan? Oy OGN
7. Maintained devjation reports? \ gy ON OnNA
Probleny corrected? ' ay ON ON/A
8. Maintained/compliance plan, if applicable? Qy anN Owa

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



ﬂPART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

Solvent tanks and containers OYy ON ON/A

Water separators aQy OGN ON/
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsiblgofficial?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on gkterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through, gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrume
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

Poegei ZdU/

couplings, and valves ay ON ON/A Muck cookers

ton (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

1. Daoes the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair ‘

ay ON |

ON

Oy ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ay ON ON/A Exhadst dampers ay ON ON/A
Pumps Ay ON ON/A iverter valves Oy ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings OY ON QON/A

0O00BD0D

OnN/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use . '
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
¢. Anspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

9/1/7 %

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Lo

Date of Inspection

r/ A

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Premier Dry Cleaners PAGE I OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14837 N. Florida Avenue CITY: Tampa
: PHONE: (813) 264-0675
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa | FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 23, 1998 13:00 . 15:30 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: None

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): __ Albert Lee Jr.

Today I incidentally found this new dry cleaner, Premier Dry Cleaners, by visiting other dry
cleaning facilities. The new owner, Mr. Albert Lee Jr., told me that he just bought this new store
two months ago from Daniel Dry Cleaners (a drop store only) and purchaséd a used dry cleaning
machine from somebody else. The facility has been in operation since then.

I gave Mr. Lee Jr. a Notification form and a compliance calendar. I also explained to him what
he would be expected to do to meet the requirement.

As a result of meeting with Mr. Lee Jr., he said he is going to send out the form to the FDEP in
Tallahassee by this week and start the record keeping immediately. 1 also requested him to mail
me a copy of the notification form when he files the application in order for us to keep track on it.

The first inspection for this facility will be conducted within 60 days.

Follow-up on 9/1/98: It was found on today’s visit for the purpose of annual inspection that
Premier Dry Cleaners at this location was sold to the Terrace Cleaners. I will meet with Mr. Hanif
Kurji, the new owner, tomorrow morning in this location to determine this facility’s status.
For further details, please see my inspection report in the Terrace Cleaners file.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE:  June 23, 1998
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUNMIVIARY REPCRT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNTAL [ com.m@@ RE-INSPECTION |_|
ThPv 77|
6877/720( {
|

!

TMEDV__ 367 MEOUT.__ [ 5330 ARS D#:  DlerseT7
~mEoFrsctmy.  PERC DPRY CLEANERC
FacLTyNaME:_ PREMIGR. PRY CJLEANERS pate:_6/23/7%

FACLITYLOCATION: 14837 N. FLeripA AvEe
TAMPA  FL 33613

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ALBERT tEE TR | #oNE NuMmeeR: (813) 777- 8265

[___f Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaiuated during this inspecaon. the faciiity is found to be in
compiiance with DEP Rule 62-213.300. Florida Administrarive Code £.A.C.}.

Based on the resuits of the compiiancs requirements evaiuated during tiis inspection. the foilowing compiiance

I

discTepancies wers noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ’ FOLLOW-UP .;XCTION REQUIRED
N EEDs Perem

1oy
/A
Z
«
<9

COMMENTS:

ves ] w~o ] YA

S

The Annuai Compiiancs Carrificarion form has besa property certified and submitted 1o the inspeczor.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: bewo DAYS -
(Approximaze) .
) ; —— -7 /
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lo cEE— ZH -

) < (Please Print) ) 5'2
- A : e13) 272 -5S3
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: &2 k/\/L_’, V"~~~ PHONE NUMBER: (?I 6) 7 5 -

Pngc’_of__l__. Revized 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

, —
YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY %

RE-INSPECTION a

ﬁ
//ﬁDN//‘f DATE: 4/23/73 -

AIRS 1D#: TIME IN: [3:0°0. TINME OUT: 15€30
<.
FACILITY NAME: PREMIER. TRY CLEANEN S

- i — @ O. P
FACILITY LocaTion: (4837 M. oA AVE. % J

2. % P
. . Y <0 L ¢
TAMpA  FL 33603 xg(-’%z &
. - — Q O ‘A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ABET LEE T puong. (813)1771%8265
CONTACT NAME: S bu& PHONE: SAME

{PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility:failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION / ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

O No notification form )
0J Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source 0 2.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

cw small arca source a
v-10-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr

{constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800
both types, 140 < x < 1,800
(constructed before 12/9/9

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct {3eility classification ay 0N QOCan not determine
check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Tof5 Reviscd &/11/97



[PART lIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsibice official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropnatc boxes)

L. Storing perchiorocthyicne in tightly scalcd and intpervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

PN

Draining cariridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for At
least 24 hours prior 10 disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbgn adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / ‘ B
In Part I[-A:

II classification 1 has been checked, no contgbdls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the
(complete A below).

chinc should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has heen checked, thie machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (cospicic A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 19

If classification 4 has been checKed, the machine should he cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of/all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with i){e approprialc vent controls? Qy an
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machifes with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON Owna

3. Equipped the condenser/with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN anNa

4. Measured and rcconéi the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wccl:ly/bi-wcckly basis” ay ON

5. Repaired or adjugted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? gy ON Owa

6. Conducted aly temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying thaf the coolant had been completely charged? Ay ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new harge arca source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscer located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ay anN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay anN anNva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strcam weekl

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the gdsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy anN an/a

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Ay ON anN/a
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaysl for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrear® of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from/Any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON Qwa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, giid washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay ON OnNva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if ugéd) at all times? ay ON Owa
I PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQWIREMENTS i

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maimaincd receipts for perc purchased? . Oy ON
2. Maimained rolling monthlf averages of perc consumption? QY ON
3. Maintained leak detectign inspection and repair reports for the {ollowing:

a. documentatidn of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Qy ON ONA

b. documenjation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parfs installed wiin 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ONvaA

4. Maintained cglibration data? (for applicabie direct reading instrumentsj ay aN OwNA

5. Mainwined/exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ONA
6. Maintaiged startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? .- Oy ON

7. Maintined deviation reports? ay aN OwaA

Problem corrected? Qy ON ONA

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay aN anNa

3of5s Revised 8/11/97
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[[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON aONva Stills
Filter gaskets and seating ‘Qy aN ana Exi

Pumps Ay anN awva Diverter valves

Solvent tanks and containers ay aN anN/a

Water scparators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrugrentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-véading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Cap

ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

ay ON ON/A
ay anN ON/A
ay aN ON/A
ay aN aN/a

Cantridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

anN/a

e of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON

Oy ON
Oy ON
ay ON

KocEl- ZiJ ¢/23/78

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
. <
[ S T bo DrYs
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Premier Dry Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 14837 N. Florida Avenue CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 977-8265
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 23, 1998 13:00 15:30 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: None

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Albert Lee Jr.

Today I incidentally found this new dry cleaner, Premier Dry Cleaners, by visiting other dry
cleaning facilities. The new owner, Mr. Albert Lee Jr., told me that he just bought this new store
two months ago from Daniel Dry Cleaners (a drop store only) and purchased a used dry cleaning
machine from somebody else. The facility has been in operation since then.

I gave Mr. Lee Jr. a Notification form and a compliance calendar. I also explained to him what
he would be expected to do to meet the requirement. ‘

As a result of meeting with Mr. Lee Jr., he said he is going to send out the form to the FDEP in
Tallahassee by this week and start the record keeping immediately. I also requested him to mail
me a copy of the notification form when he files the application in order for us to keep track on it.

The first inspection for this facility will be conducted within 60 days. ‘p

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: June 23, 1998




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MS 5510-37550 304000

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P
10 AIRS ID # 0571206001AG

SentTo ALBERT LEEIR
"stest 4z PREMIERCLEANERS g
orPOBo: 14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVENUE

Gh s@e  TAMPAFL33613 e 1

7001 0320 0001 797k 3545

See Reverse for Instructions

- r— - o

3NI1 3L100 L1V 0304 'SSIVAQY NHNLIY IH1 40
LHOIS 3HLOL 3d073ANT 40 dOL LV HINJILS 30Vd

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restrictec‘i‘DeIivery is desired. X 0O Agent

| Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

N D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
T Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

10 AIRS ID # 0571206001 AG
ALBERT LEEJR

PREMIER CLEANERS
14837 NORTH FLORIDA AVENUE 3. Service Type
TAMPA FL 33613 §\Cenified Mail [0 Express Mail
Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. ArtiClombd -t~

gan. 7001 0320 000L ?97& 3545

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

+



10367587

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on youfmailing label.

B 25

3 F2

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 ° 25
| & %

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 057 127)1\
l SUN VILLAGE CLEANERS t FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

KIH HAN Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
4540 W VILLAGE DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001

J TAMPA FL 33624 -—*J Obj.: 002273




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

‘r_A

P 174 @52 325

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0571201
SUN VILLAGE CLEANERS
KIH HAN
4540 W VILLAGE DRIVE
TAMPA FL 33624

Certified Foe

1 Spedal Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Rsceipt Showing to
Whom & Date Defivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fess | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

8 Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . .
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this

® Attach this form to the front of the malilpiece, or on the back If space does not

sWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

extra fee):

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0571201
SUN VILLAGE CLEANERS
KI H HAN
4540 W VILLAGE DRIVE
TAMPA FL 33624

T

P52 328

4b. Service Type
O Registered aiCertiﬁed
O Insured

O Express Mail
0 Retum Receipf for Merchandise {1 COD

R7£70))

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addfesszé’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, gacomber 199k

6. Signatyng: (Addr7 or Agent)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

1o2se5-97-80179  Domestic Return Receipt



